Type BM9
June 2021
Bulletin
D104475X012
Type BM9 Slam-Shut Valve
Figure 1. Type BM9 Slam-Shut Valve
Features
l �Single-piece, integral flanged and ergonomic

Type BM9
11
Ordering Information
When ordering, complete the ordering guide on
this page. Refer to the Specifications section on
page 2. Review the description to the right of each
Ordering Guide
Body Size
  DN 200 / NPS 8***
  DN 250 / NPS 10***
  DN 300 / NPS 12***
End Connection
  CL300 RF Flanged***
  CL600 RF Flanged***
Controller Type (Select One)
   Type OS9/80X-MPA-D-R***
   Type OS9/80X-APA-D-R***
   Type OS9/84X-R***
   Type OS9/88X-R***
   Type OS9/80X-R-PN***
   Type OS9/84X-R-PN***
Slam-Shut Valve Quick Order Guide
* * * Readily Available for Shipment
* * Allow Additional Time for Shipment
* Special Order, Constructed from Non-Stocked Parts.
Consult Your local Sales Office for Availability.
Availability of the product being ordered is determined by the component with the
longest shipping time for the requested construction.
Specification Worksheet
Application:
Specific Use
Line Size
Gas Type and Specific Gravity
Gas Temperature
Pressure:
Maximum Inlet Pressure (P1max)
Minimum Inlet Pressure (P1min)
Downstream Pressure Setting(s) (P2)
Maximum Flow (Qmax)
Performance Required:
Accuracy Requirements?
Need for Extremely Fast Response?
Other Requirements:
O-ring Material
Standard (-10 to 60°C / 14 to 140°F)
  Nitrile (NBR)***
  Fluorocarbon (FKM)***
Low Temperature (-20 to 60°C / -4 to 140°F)
  Nitrile (NBR)***
Options
  Proximity Switch**
  Solenoid Valve**
  IT/3V Three-way Valve**
  Wireless Position Monitor**
Slam-Shut Trip Pressure Setting (Select One)
  �Overpressure (OPSO) trip only
Indicate Overpressure Trip Point  _____________
  �Underpressure (UPSO) trip only
Indicate Underpressure Trip Point ____________
  �Over and Underpressure (OPSO/UPSO) trip
Indicate Overpressure Trip Point  _____________
Indicate Underpressure Trip Point  ____________
specification and the information in each referenced
table or figure. Specify your choice whenever a
selection is offered.
Type BM9
Facebook.com/EmersonAutomationSolutions
LinkedIn.com/company/emerson-automation-solutions
Twitter.com/emr_automation
Emerson Automation Solutions
Tartarini-NaturalGas.com
Emerson Process Management s.r.l
Emerson Automation Solutions - Stabilimento di/Site of: Castel Maggiore - Bologna
Sede Legale/Legal Entity: Piazza Meda 5, 20121 Milano, Italy
Sede Amministrativa/Administrative Headquarters: OMT Tartarini, Via Clodoveo Bonazzi 43,
40013 Castel Maggiore (Bologna), Italy
C.F. - P.I. e R.I. di MI 13186130152 - REA di MI/n.1622916
Direz. e Coord. (art. 2497 bis CC): EMERSON ELECTRIC CO. St. Louis (USA) Socio Unico
Americas
McKinney, Texas 75070 USA
T � +1 800 558 5853
+1 972 548 3574
Europe
Bologna 40013, Italy
T  +39 051 419 0611
Asia Pacific
Singapore 128461, Singapore
T  +65 6777 8211
Middle East and Africa
Dubai, United Arab Emirates
T  +971 4 811 8100